

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS BALLARI DIVISION, BALLARI

No.M1/MNG/JSW/2365/Conveyor/2018-19

Demand Notice (Differential NPV & CA charges)

Sub: Diversion of forest land over an extent of 0.604 Ha for Downhill Pipe Conveyor for Bhadra Iron Ore Mine ML No. 2365 & Tunga Iron Ore Mine ML No. 2366 (New ML No.0004) of M/s JSW Steel Ltd. Torangallu [Online Proposal No. FP/KA/Others/27706/2017].

Dated: 04.02.2022

Ref:1) Letter No. F.No.8-12/2018-FC (Vol) Dt.22.10.2021 of the MOEFCC, Government of India.

- Order No. FEE 28 FFM 2018 Dt.01.12.2021 of the Government of Karnataka
- Letter No.A5(1)/MNG/CR-9/2017-18 Dt.05/06.01.2022 of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Forest Conservation), Bangalore.
- Letter No. A5(1)/GFL/CR-28/2009-10 Dt. 19.04.2021 of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, (Forest Conservation), Bengaluru
- Letter No. 5-3/2011-FC (Vol-I) Dt.06.01.2022 & 19.01.2022 of the Government of India.
- This office even number Demand Notice Dt.19.01.2022.
- Directions received through mail on 02.02.2022 from the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Forest Conservation), Bangalore.

With Reference to the above subject, Government of India (vide letter 8-12/2018-FC (Vol) Dt.22.10.2021) and Government of Karnataka (vide order No.No. FEE 28 FFM 2018 Dt.01.12.2021) have accorded final (Stage-II) under Section-2 of Forest (Conservation), Act-1980 for Diversion of forest land over an extent of 0.604 Ha for Downhill Pipe Conveyor for Bhadra Iron Ore Mine ML No. 2365 & Tunga Iron Ore Mine ML No. 2366 (New ML No.0004) of M/s JSW Steel Ltd. Torangallu vide letter under Ref(1)& (2). Further, the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Forest Conservation), Bangalore has directed the undersigned to execute an agreement with User Agency duly incorporating all the conditions imposed by the Government of India and Government of Karnataka vide letter under Ref(3).

In this regard, office of the undersigned had issued for remittance of differential NPV & CA charges. Further, the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Forest Conservation), Bangalore has rejected the said demand notice and mentioned as 'NPV is not applicable for this proposal as per guidelines of MOEF & CC New Delhi Dt.19.01.2022' and directed to issue revised demand notice for CA charges only.

Hence, the details of amount to be remitted as applicable for the above referred proposal are calculated as here under;

SI. No	Specific activities	Particula rs	Extent (ha)	Present Rate	Amount (Rs)	Already paid (Rs)	Amount to be paid (Rs)
1	Compensatory Afforestation (CA)	Raising of plantation in non- forest land	0.604	4,62,000.00	2,79,048.00	2,66,485.00	12,563.00
	Total of 1 to 2				2,79,048.00	2,66,485.00	12,563.00

(Rupees Twelve thousand five hundred and sixty-three only)

Hence, you are hereby requested to remit the said amount and intimate the office of the undersigned about the same for future necessary action.

Procedure for payment: This Demand Notice is to be uploaded on FC web portal (www.parivesh.nic.in) for acceptance by the Nodal Officer. After acceptance by the Nodal Officer, a Challan should be generated from the web portal for payment to the account mentioned in the Challan and submit the original remittance challan to this office for further action.

Further, in accordance with the condition in the Stage-II approval accorded by the Government of India vide letter No. F No.8-12/2018-FC (Vol) Dt.22.10.2021, you are hereby requested to comply to conditions, that are stipulated as 'conditions to be complied prior to handing over of land' and submit the complete compliance in this regard.

Deputy Conservator of Forests, Bellary Division, Bellary.

To

M/s. JSW Steel Limited, JSW Mining Office, Vidhyanagara, Toranagallu